DATE: June 24, 2020
LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

Contract Modificaiton; No.2
ORDER

CONTRACT #: 225-2019

PROJECT:  Manchester and Willard St. Sanitary Sewer Improvments
Bid No. 79-2019

Resolution No. 558-2019

TO: Lagco, Inc
PO Box 12510
Lexington, KY 40583

llllllllllll PTOTATATATY

Original Contract Amount

B S e e o o o o o o A o B T e T B R R

$1,683,780.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $478,950.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 28%
r,mx_m::@ Contract Amount $2,162,730.00

Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)

$118,100.00
Percent Change of This Contract Modification

Original Contract Amount

$1,683,780.00
Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications $597,050.00
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 35%
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $2,280,830.00

Recommended by ﬂm —

_h.n\usm\d

r.J :ua_..m:@w.v _umﬁm Nm\, N,.,
Accepted by 7 75 m (Consultant) Date

Accepted by c@ Q%AMWU$ (Contractor) Date 12 \ 2L &wd
Approved R \q\\ %Wm (Director) Date &\ou S, \N‘O

Approved by

(Commissioner) Date

Approved by

(Mayor or CAQ) Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: June 24, 2020
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: [No.2
CONTRACT #: |225-2019
Project:  Manchester and Willard St. Sanitary Sewer Improvements
TO: Lagco, Inc.
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
__m_m m >%m_”_v.\ Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price Decrease ._: contract Increase m.: contract
0. price price

1| ADD |Flowable Fill CcY 1000 | $ 105.00 - $ 105,000.00

2| ADD [Concrete Cap CY 100 |$ 131.00 - $ 13,100.00

3| ADD |14 Calendar Days to the Construction Schedule - $ -
N/A (Contract Extended to July 3, 2020) - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -
N/A - $ -

AT T T T T T TN AT T T e T N T A R ITI

Total decrease
Total increase 118,100.00
.z& e.q“m.ammmv _:oo::mo;:om - T

Page 1 of 1




Page 3 of 3

Manchester and Willard St. Sanitary
PROJECT: Sewer Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. 225-2019
CHANGE ORDER: No. 2

Necessity for change:

Flowable Fill and Concrete Cap is needed due to the trench walls falling and requiring

extra fill & cap.
We are also requesting a total of 14 extension days added to the contract due to

unstable banks.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? __ Yes __ X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? __Yes _X_No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___ Yes _ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend Construction 14 Calendar Days
(July 3, 2020)

Mayor Date




