LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:

September 28, 2020

Lexington, KY 40583

Original Contract Amount

Contract Modification: No.3
ORDER
CONTRACT #: 225-2019

PROJECT: Manchester and Willard St. Sanitary Sewer Improvements

Bid No. 79-2019

Resolution No. 558-2019
TO: Lagco, Inc.

PO Box 12510

$1,683,780.00
Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications $597,050.00
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications 35%,

Existing Contract Amount

vvvvv

Net (increase/decrease) in Contract Amount - (From following pages)

$2,280,830.00

--------

Percent Change of This Contract Modification

Original Contract Amount

$1,683,780.00

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications

Recommended by

(Proj. Engr.)

Accepted by

(Consultant)

T

Accepted by{

(Contractor)

(Director)

2
Approved E// /

Approved by

(Commissioner)

Approved by

(Mayor or CAQO)

$649,486.21
Percent Change of all Contract Modifications 309,
New Contract Amount Including this Change Order $2,333,266.21

B S O S S o L S O T P T o e o T o P L o o o o e e
5 .

Z»' )

Date‘-’{l{! 29/ z0
Date_

Date %g/@?z)
Date ‘?/ﬂ’déb

Date

Date




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: September 28, 2020
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: [No.3
CONTRACT #: |225-2019
Project:  Manchester and Willard St. Sanitary Sewer Improvements
TO: Lagco, Inc.
You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;
ltem | ADD/ _y . . I Decrease in contract Increase in contract
No. DEL Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price price price
1|ADD _ |Milling and Asphalt Paving (Attached Itemization) LS 1 $ 137,296.00 | $ - $ 137,296.00
2| ADD [Additional Message Boards and Signage LS 1 $ 21,274.70 | $ - $ 21,274.70
Replace and Install 6" Laterals Including Mainline Tees
3| ADD |and Row Cleanout in the. Sidewalk, T&M for 2 Extra LS 1 3 16,089.01 | $ - $ 16,089.01
4| ADD |Removal of Concrete Under Roadway Surface LS 1 $ 6,459.18 | $ - $ 6,459.18
Extra Width Trench due to Falling Ditch Banks and
5| ADD [Hauling off Extra Sail. LS 1 $ 15514200 | % - $ 155,142.00
6] ADD [Storm Box and Pipe in the Trench had to be Replaced LS 1 $ 4,086.77 | $ - $ 4,086.77
Remove 24" VCP Pipe and Replace with 24"
7| DEL [PVC(SDR26) Sanitary Sewer Pipe Including Stone LF 83 $ 323.00 | $ 26,809.00 | $ -
Remove 8" VCP and Replace with 8" PVC(SDR26)
8| DEL |Sanitary Sewer Pipe Including Stone Backfill LF 7 $ 35.00 | $ 245.00 | $ -
9] DEL |Remove and Replace Manholes per the Drawings EA 1 $ 9,233.00 | $ 9,233.00 | $ -
10| DEL [Rock Excavation (Mechanical) CY | 917.33 | § 65.00 | $ 59,626.45 | $ -
11| DEL |Bituminous Pavement Zone Fill-Flowable Fill CY 1399 | $ 105.00 | $ 146,895.00
12| DEL |Bituminous Pavement Zone Fill-6" Concrete CY 40 $ 131.00 | $ 5,240.00 | $ -
Bituminous Pavement Zone Fill-2" Bituminous Surface
13| DEL [Mix Installed TON 144 $ 257.00 | $ 37,008.00 | $ -
14| DEL |Pavement Striping LF 4000 |$ 050 |$% 2,000.00 | $ -
15| DEL [Post Construction CCTV Inspection LF 190 $ 450 | % 855.00 | $ -
120 Calendar Days to the Construction Schedule
16| ADD |(Contract Extended to October 31,2020) $ - $ -
[ R R I AAR SR 4TI L T T T B R R R K0 2 e
Total decrease $ S
Total increase $ 340,347.66
Net (increase) in contract price Page 1 of 1 $ 52,436.21




Page 30of 3

Manchester and Willard St. Sanitary
PROJECT: Sewer Improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. 225-2019
CHANGE ORDER: No. 3

Necessity for change:

Additional work due to unanticipated field conditions uncovered after beginning
excavation. Additional Milling and asphalt Paving have been added as requested
by KYDOT. To delete bid items that are not necessary for the project completion.
Contract time extension is to allow the completion of Milling and Asphalt Paving.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? ___Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? _ Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained?  Yes __X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? __ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: Extend Construction 120 Calendar Days
(October 31, 2020)

Mayor Date






