LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT CONTRACT CHANGE

DATE:

September 28, 2020

Contract Modification:  |No.4
ORDER
CONTRACT #: 225-2019

'PROJECT: Manchester and Willard St. Sanrtary Sewer Improvements

Bid No. 79-2019

Resolution No. 558-2019
TO: Lagco, Inc.

PO Box 12510

Lexington, KY 40583

rgral Contract Amount

AR

$1 683 780 00

Cumulative Amount of Previous Contract Modifications

Net (mcrease/decrease)m Contract Amount (From followmg pages)

$649,486.21
Percent Change of Previous Contract Modifications A 38%
Exrstmg Contract Amount $2 333, 266.21

_$8

Ornal Contract Amount -

Percent Change of ThIS Contract Modrf‘ cation

ccccc

S o R R L

L T O O I R R O R R

-5%

$1 683 780 oo

Cumulative Amount of all Contract Modifications

$564,939.10

Percent Change of all Contract Modifications

Recommended by

34%
New Contract Amount lncludlng thls Change Order $2 248 719 10

(Proj. Engr.)

Accepted by oy o N (Consultant)
Accepted by BZ()Cé,gq }{Um (Contractor)
Approved by (Director)
Approved by (Commissioner)
Approved by B (Mayor or CAQ)




LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT DATE: September 28, 2020
CONTRACT MODIFICATION Contract Mod #: |No.4
CONTRACT #:  |225-2019

Project:  Manchester and Willard St. Sanitary Sewer Improvements

TO: Lagco, Inc.

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the contract plans and specifications;

ltem | ADD/ . . . o Decrease in contract Increase in contract
No. DEL Description of changes Units | Quantity Unit Price price price

1|DEL  |Milling and Traffic Control LS 1 $ 8454711 | $ 84,547.11

10

11

12

13

15

16

& 4 R &+ < w0 © <« - A7 3 L=
L]

Total decrease

Total increase

I R R R R R R SRR RO

Net (increase) in contract price

Page 1 of 1



Pace 30of 3

Manchester and Willard St. Sanitary
PROJECT: Sewer improvements
JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE
CONTRACT NO. 225-2019
CHANGE ORDER: No. 4

Necessity for change:
To decrease the amount for milling and traffic control. The project was completed
earlier than anticipated.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? Yes _X No

Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? —_Yes_X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? ___ Yes _ X Not Necessary

Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes X No

If "Yes", will the policies be extended? ___Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Mayor " Date




